# DP \$40,00 12;

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ted-Hong SHINN	08/05/2008
Yi-Ming CHIU	08/05/2008
Yuan-Chih TSAI	08/05/2008
Yi-Ching WANG	08/05/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prime View International Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No.3, Lising 1st Rd., East District
City:	Hsinchu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12208228	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (240)554-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHUN-MING SHIH

Address Line 1: 13611 NORTHBOURNE DR
Address Line 4: centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06540PVI-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass540#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021510 FRAME: 0093

500644088

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Ted-Hong SHINN, Yi-Ming CHIU, Yuan-C	
	collectively as the assignor, has invented a	•
	SPLAY MODULE AND METHO	
	claration for said application being execute	
instrument; said applica	ation to be filed in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office;
	having been filed in the United States Pa	
(Application Serial No.		al number of said application when known:
	ving been filed under the Patent Cooperation	
(Serial No	) the United States of America	a being designated.
AND WHEREAS	Prime View International Co., Ltd.	post 110gg
	No.3, Lising 1st Rd., East District, Hsinchu Cit	y 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
······		
	as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the	
	iny and all divisions and continuations thereo	
	be granted therefor, including any and all rene ESSETH, that for and in consideration of	
	paid by said assignee to said assignor, the	
	assigns, sells and transfers to said assign	•
	cclusive right, title and interest in and to said	
	reof, and in and to said invention and any	
	ny and all renewals, reissues and prolong	
	and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and en	
	nuations thereof, and the said invention and	
	y and all renewals, reissues and prolongat	
	ages in anywise arising from or appertaining	
. •	ents when granted, including any and all rene	•
for the use and benef	fit of said assignee, and said assignee's si	uccessors and assigns, in as ample and
beneficial a manner as	the said assignor might or could have held	and enjoyed the same, if this assignment
had not been made.		
	r hereby agrees to perform, upon the requ	
	, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or	to the asserting of said patents, including
	reissues and prolongations thereof.	
	r authorizes and requests the Commission	
	application, and on any and all divisions and	
to said assignee, and s	said assignee's successors and assigns, in	accordance nerewith.
000	Todalla of	
Ted-Hong SHINN Name of sole or first in	Jean Hong Jum	August 5, 2008  Date
vame of sole of first in	ıventor Signatur∉ 	Date
Yi-Ming CHIU	Ti-Ming Chin	August 5, 2008
Name of second inven	tor, if any Signature	Date
Yuan-Chih TSAI	Yuan - Chih Than	August 5, 2008
Name of third inventor,	, if any Signature	Date
M. Ohim MANO	71- Cha 12-	August E. 2009
Yi-Ching WANG Name of fourth invento	r if any Cindature	August 5, 2008  Date
Name of fourth invento	or, if any Signature	₩ <i>₩</i>

**RECORDED: 09/10/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021510 FRAME: 0094